UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND
ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2023

FY 2022 FY 2023
UMBC
ROOM AND BOARD
ROOM
RESIDENCE HALLS (8 & 9 MONTH) 7,310.00 7,750.00
RESIDENCE HALLS TRIPLE/QUAD 5,146.00 5,455.00
RESIDENCE HALLS/SUITES CONVERTED SINGLE RATE 7,650.00 8,185.00
RESIDENCE SUITES (8 MONTH) 7,310.00 7,750.00

Approved
Change
$

440.00
309.00
535.00
440.00

%

6.0%
6.0%
7.0%
6.0%



UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND
ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2023

RESIDENCE SUITES (9 MONTH)
RESIDENCE APARTMENTS (9 MONTH)

BOARD
UNLIMITED MEAL PLAN
SAVVY 16
TERRIFIC 12
SUPER 225
FLEXIBLE 14 MEAL PLAN
FLEXIBLE 10 MEAL PLAN

OTHER AUXILIARY FEES
NETWORK AND COMMUNICATION FEE
ALL COMMUNITIES

FY 2022 FY 2023
7,650.00 8,185.00
7,650.00 8,265.00
4,940.00 5,252.00
4,940.00 5,252.00
4,262.00 4,536.00
4,470.00 4,744.00
5,396.00 5,740.00
4,506.00 4,798.00

350.00 375.00

Approved
Change

$
535.00

615.00

312.00
312.00
274.00
274.00
344.00
292.00

25.00

%
7.0%
8.0%

6.3%
6.3%
6.4%
6.1%
6.4%
6.5%

7.1%



