UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2023

			Approved	
			<u>Change</u>	
	FY 2022	FY 2023	<u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
<u>UMBC</u>				
ROOM AND BOARD				
ROOM				
RESIDENCE HALLS (8 & 9 MONTH)	7,310.00	7,750.00	440.00	6.0%
RESIDENCE HALLS TRIPLE/QUAD	5,146.00	5,455.00	309.00	6.0%
RESIDENCE HALLS/SUITES CONVERTED SINGLE RATE	7,650.00	8,185.00	535.00	7.0%
RESIDENCE SUITES (8 MONTH)	7,310.00	7,750.00	440.00	6.0%

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2023

			Approved	
			<u>Change</u>	
	<u>FY 2022</u>	FY 2023	<u>\$</u>	<u>%</u>
RESIDENCE SUITES (9 MONTH)	7,650.00	8,185.00	535.00	7.0%
RESIDENCE APARTMENTS (9 MONTH)	7,650.00	8,265.00	615.00	8.0%
BOARD				
UNLIMITED MEAL PLAN	4,940.00	5,252.00	312.00	6.3%
SAVVY 16	4,940.00	5,252.00	312.00	6.3%
TERRIFIC 12	4,262.00	4,536.00	274.00	6.4%
SUPER 225	4,470.00	4,744.00	274.00	6.1%
FLEXIBLE 14 MEAL PLAN	5,396.00	5,740.00	344.00	6.4%
FLEXIBLE 10 MEAL PLAN	4,506.00	4,798.00	292.00	6.5%
OTHER AUXILIARY FEES				
NETWORK AND COMMUNICATION FEE				
ALL COMMUNITIES	350.00	375.00	25.00	7.1%